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High voltage Holiday Detector





Introduction
The PosiTest HHD C High voltage Holiday Detector is a 
Continuous DC Holiday Detector designed to locate defects and 
discontinuities (called “pinholes” or “holidays”) in a coating system 
applied to a conductive substrate. High voltage holiday detectors are 
commonly used to inspect non-conductive coatings thicker than 500 
µm (20 mils). 
Designed for maximum utility, the powerful Li-on batteries of the 
PosiTest HHD C fit neatly within the wand handle eliminating the 
need for a separate battery box—reducing weight and eliminating 
operator fatigue.
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              This equipment generates high voltages up 
to 30,000V (30kV). Accidental contact with the electrode may result 
in an electric shock. Always keep the working end of the electrode 
away from your body and never touch it when activated. The 
PosiTest HHD C operator should exercise care to minimize their risk 
of electric shock and be aware of all relevant safety guidelines 
before using this equipment.  
The ribbed end of the instrument is designed to maximize the 
distance between the electrode collar and the operator. The 
electrode and ribbed end of the instrument should not be touched 
when the PosiTest HHD C is in Detection Mode. 
When in Detection Mode (pg. 4) generating high voltage or if an arc 
is being produced, the PosiTest HHD C will generate broadband 
Radio Frequency emissions. Care must be observed in the vicinity of 
sensitive electronics or radio equipment. 

Operational Safety
 DeFelsko recommends that the operator read and 

fully understand this manual prior to using the PosiTest HHD C.
IMPORTANT:

WARNING: !

  The PosiTest HHD C includes a built-in bleeder resistor, 
which will discharge the surface when the electrode is in contact 
with the part AND the tester is not generating high voltage.

NOTE:
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For safe PosiTest HHD C operation:  

DO NOT — 

w Use in wet or rainy conditions. 
w Use if you are fitted with a pacemaker. 
w Use without first connecting the ground (earth) cable. 
w Touch or allow anyone else to touch the object being tested. 
w Use in any environment where an arc or spark could result in 

explosion.

DO — 

w Ensure that all connections are secure and tight. 
w Wear appropriate gloves and footwear.  
w Use flagging tape and signage to keep other personnel away 

from the testing area. 
w Communicate the hazards associated with holiday testing with 

all personnel on-site via tailgate meetings or Field Level Hazard 
Assessments. 

w Power OFF the detector before touching the spring or brush. 
w Confirm the testing voltage requirements and ensure this is 

communicated to all personnel involved or working in the area. 



a Fan brush
b Thumb screw
c Battery compartment
d Battery cover 
e Ground cable socket with nut
f Trigger
g Speaker
h Electrode collar 
i Ground cable
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PosiTest HHD C Overview

Display

Strobe alert

Control panel

Not shown 
Hard shell case 
Batteries 

The PosiTest HHD C Kit contains the following materials. 
A PosiTest HHD C  
B Stainless Steel Fan Brush 
C 7.6 m (25’) Ground (earth) cable with Ground Clip 
D 4 Li-ion 18650 Cell Batteries 
E Smart Battery charger with universal AC voltage input 

Hard shell case (not shown)

A variety of optional and replacement accessories are available to 
help you get the most out of your PosiTest HHD C. 
See www.defelsko.com/hhd to learn more. 

Accessories
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Quick Start
The PosiTest HHD C powers-up when the power button     is 
pressed. To preserve battery life, it powers down after approximate-
ly 5 minutes of no activity. Alternatively, hold the power button      
for 5 seconds for immediate power down. All settings are retained.

1. Review Operational Safety (pg. 1). 
2. Assemble the detector for the application to be tested –  

“Assembly Instructions” (pg. 5). 
3. Properly ground the instrument – “Grounding” (pg. 5).  
4. Confirm that the detector is in proper working condition –  

“Operational Check” (pg. 5). 
5. Verify and Set the test voltage and sensitivity – “Adjusting the  

Test Voltage and Sensitivity” (pg. 6). 
6. Perform the test – “Instrument Operation” (pg. 7). 

The PosiTest HHD C has two primary operating modes:

1. Standby Mode: The detector is powered up but not generating 
a high voltage. The detector continuously monitors the electrode 
voltage, and will display the voltage and lightning bolt icon    if 
voltages over 500 Volts are present on the electrode. DO NOT 
touch the electrode or surface if the lightning bolt icon     is shown 
on the display.  

2. Detection Mode: The detector is generating a high voltage and 
analyzing electrode voltage and current to determine if holidays 
are present. Holidays can be detected when the charged 
electrode is passed over a coated substrate. When a holiday is 
encountered, current flows from the electrode into the substrate. 
The current returns to the detector through the ground (earth) 
wire, completing the circuit and triggering audible and visible 
alarms. An integrated voltmeter measures and displays the 
electrode voltage on the display while in use.  
After the trigger is released the detector returns to Standby 
Mode. The electrode voltage and lightning bolt icon will continue 
to be displayed until the electrode and surface have discharged. 
DO NOT touch the electrode or surface if the lightning bolt    is 
shown on the display.



5

Assembly Instructions
STEP 1. Attach the Electrode: Loosen the thumb screw on the 
electrode collar, or if using an electrode rod, loosen the thumb screw 
on the free end of the electrode rod. Attach the required electrode 
and re-tighten the thumb screw. 
STEP 2. Attach the Ground Cable: Insert the included ground cable 
into the ground socket and finger tighten the nut by turning 
clockwise. 
STEP 3. Install the Batteries: Loosen the screw on the battery 
cover door, and remove the cover. Install the batteries in the correct 
orientation, as indicated on the inside of the battery cover. Replace 
the cover and secure with the thumb screw. 

Grounding 
Connect the ground clip to an exposed (uncoated) area of the part. 
A direct conductive path must be established between the PosiTest 
HHD C and the conductive substrate of the part being tested. 

Never touch the ground cable while the detector is in use.
WARNING:

Operational Check
Prior to each use, the PosiTest HHD C should be checked to ensure 
it is operating correctly. This operational check ensures that the 
audible and visual alerts are operating properly and the instrument is 
generating a voltage. For Calibration and Verification see pg. 8.
Performing an Operational Check 
1. Ensure the instrument and all components are assembled. 
2. Visually inspect each cable and connection.  
3. Press and release the power button      on the top of the  

PosiTest HHD C.  
4. The PosiTest HHD C should power on and display the test  

voltage. 
5. Press and hold the trigger on the PosiTest HHD C to turn on  

the high voltage and activate Detection Mode. 
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  A spark may or may not be seen and heard. When using 
a lower test voltage or in bright conditions, the spark may not be   
visible.

NOTE:

8. Release the trigger to turn high voltage OFF and return the  
PosiTest HHD C to Standby Mode, then remove the  
electrode from the part being tested. Steps 5 – 8 can be  
repeated several times.

 Always release the trigger before removing the 
electrode from the part under test. This ensures that the built-in 
bleeder resistor will discharge the part being tested. 
The PosiTest HHD C is now ready to use. 

WARNING:

6. Touch the electrode to the bare ground wire or grounded  
substrate of the part being inspected. 

7. The PosiTest HHD C audible and strobe alerts should  
activate.

With the detector powered ON and in Standby Mode, the current 
test voltage will be displayed. Press      to toggle between the 
following adjustment modes: 
              Adjust Test Voltage Use the      or      buttons to adjust 
the test voltage. The voltage can be adjusted in 10V increments 
between 500V and 1,000V, and in 100V increments between 1kV 
and 30kV. Press      to accept and exit. 
              Adjust to coating thickness (mils) Use the      or       
buttons to set your expected coating thickness in mils. Press      to 
accept and exit. The test voltage will be calculated according to the 
equation below. 
              Adjust to coating thickness (microns) Use the      or        
buttons to set your expected coating thickness in microns. Press   
to accept and exit. The test voltage will be calculated according to 
the equation below. 

Adjusting the Test Voltage and Sensitivity 

- +

- +

- +

V = 1,500 + 1.5[170 + 2.48d + 58√d] (microns) 
V = 1,500 + 1.5[170 + 63d + 293√d] (mils) 
where V = Voltage in volts       d = Thickness of coating

mils

μm

kV
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              Sensitivity Adjustment By default, the Sensitivity of the 
detector is factory-set to ensure that the instrument alarms when 
holidays are detected, while ignoring ‘false positives’ due to surface 
moisture, electrode movement, etc. For most applications, the 
default sensitivity setting is ideal.  
To verify that the Sensitivity is set correctly, attach the electrode to be 
used for the desired application, and find a known holiday in the 
coating or place a shim with the same thickness as the coating over 
the bare substrate with a 1mm diameter hole drilled in the center. 
Ensure that the PosiTest HHD C detects the holiday or hole in the 
shim, and that it does not alarm over areas without defects or 
holidays.

 Test Voltage and Sensitivity adjustments are retained 
during power cycles.  
NOTE:

If a sensitivity adjustment is required press the      or      buttons to 
adjust the sensitivity. Press      to accept and exit. 

- +

Instrument Operation
 To reduce the possibility of building static charge 

on the object under test, the following steps should always be 
followed when using the PosiTest HHD C:

IMPORTANT:

1. Perform all steps listed in the “Quick Start” (pg. 4). 
 

2. Enable Detection Mode by holding the trigger of the  
instrument. The PosiTest HHD C will output high voltage at  
the selected test voltage. The lightning bolt icon     will appear  
at the bottom of the display, and the instrument will emit a tick  
sound while Detection Mode is enabled. 

 

The voltage output of the PosiTest HHD C is regulated and  
maintains the test voltage under normal electrode loading.  
When in Detection Mode, the voltage at the electrode is  
displayed on the PosiTest HHD C. Minor fluctuations on the  
display are normal during inspection as the PosiTest HHD C is 
regulating the test voltage. When the electrode is connected to  
ground, the display will show “---" indicating that the electrode  
voltage is less than the minimum of 500V. 

 

μA
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3. Place the electrode on the surface of the part you will be  
testing. 

 

4. Move the electrode over the coated surface at a travel speed  
not to exceed 0.3m/second (1ft/second) to locate defects. If a  
holiday is detected, the PosiTest HHD C will activate the  
strobe and audio alarm. 

 

5. Release the trigger to deactivate the high voltage output and  
return the PosiTest HHD C to Standby Mode. The electrode  
voltage and lightning bolt icon     will continue to be displayed  
until the electrode and surface have discharged. DO NOT  
touch the electrode or surface if the lightning     bolt is shown  
on the display. 

 

6. Remove the electrode from the surface.

 The PosiTest HHD C includes a built-in bleeder resistor, 
which will discharge the surface when the electrode is in contact with 
the part and the detector is not generating high voltage.

NOTE:

 Removing the electrode from the surface while in 
Detection Mode could leave the surface charged. Touching a 
charged surface could result in electrical shock. 

WARNING:

Calibration and Verification
Calibration 
The PosiTest HHD C is shipped with a Certificate of Calibration 
showing traceability to a national standard. DeFelsko recommends 
customers establish calibration intervals based upon their own 
experience and work environment. A detector used frequently, 
roughly, or in harsh operating conditions may require a shorter 
calibration interval than if used less frequently and handled with 
care. Based on our product knowledge, data and customer 
feedback, a one-year certification interval from either the date of 
calibration, date of purchase, or date of receipt is a typical starting 
point. 
 

Verification 
The PosiTest HHD C includes an integrated voltmeter which 
measures and displays the output voltage of the detector on the 
display. This provides the ability to monitor the generated voltage 
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of the PosiTest HHD C to a voltage within the 500V – 1,000V range 
in 10V steps, and 1kV – 30kV range in 100V steps. The PosiTest 
HHD C integrated voltmeter is accurate to ± 5% of the generated 
test voltage. 
 

The PosiTest HHD C Verifier is available for verifying the accuracy 
of the PosiTest HHD C and other continuous DC high voltage 
holiday detectors and is an important component in fulfilling both 
ISO and in-house quality control requirements. 
 

Learn more at: https://defelsko.com/hhdc/verifier

Battery Status, Charging, and Installation 
The PosiTest HHD C Kit includes four removable, rechargeable 
18650 Lithium-ion cell batteries. It is recommended that the batteries 
be charged after each use. 
 

The battery icon on the display will turn red 
with one bar remaining when the batteries are 
low. This indicates that the batteries require 
charging. 
 

To charge the batteries, insert them into the 
supplied charger. Each time the charger is 
connected to a power supply, and no buttons 
are pressed, the charger will enter the default 
charging mode, appropriate for the supplied 
batteries. 
 

Protected 18650 Lithium-ion cell batteries are recommended for use 
with the PosiTest HHD C. Only batteries supplied by DeFelsko 
should be used. 

 Keep all electrical contacts clean.IMPORTANT:

Storing the PosiTest HHD C 
When not in use, the PosiTest HHD C should be stored in the 
supplied hard shell case. Keep the instrument clean and dry. After 
use, clean the instrument with a soft, damp cloth, and then wipe dry. 
Do not use solvents such as lacquer thinner, methyl ethyl ketone 
(MEK), etc. 
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PosiTest HHD C Troubleshooting 
PosiTest HHD C will not detect holidays 
w Check Electrode Connections: With the detector powered OFF, 

check all connections. Ensure the electrode is fully engaged 
within the electrode collar of the PosiTest HHD C and the thumb 
screw is secured. 

w Check Ground Connections: With the detector powered OFF, 
remove the ground cable and then fully reinsert it into the ground 
socket. Finger tighten the nut by turning clockwise. Ensure the 
opposite end is clean and well connected to the substrate of the 
coating system being inspected. 

w Check Test Voltage: If the test voltage is too low, the PosiTest 
HHD C will not find holidays. 

w Reduce Travel Speed: Recommended travel speed of the 
PosiTest HHD C is a maximum of 0.3m/second (1ft/second).  

PosiTest HHD C turns OFF while in use 
w Check Batteries: Low or defective batteries will not be able to 

sustain the power required to operate the PosiTest HHD C. 
Charge or replace the batteries. 

When generating high voltage, the PosiTest HHD C display is 
lower than the test voltage.  
w The PosiTest HHD C integrated voltmeter ALWAYS displays the 

actual voltage being generated (± 5%). Although the PosiTest 
HHD C will regulate the output voltage to match the test voltage, 
there are circumstances when it is not possible to generate the 
test voltage. For example, overloading of the electrode by setting 
the voltage higher than recommended for the coating system 
under inspection may result in a generated voltage lower than the 
test voltage. Reducing the brush or electrode size will also reduce 
loading.

The PosiTest HHD C meets the Electromagnetic 
Compatibility Directive and Low Voltage Directive 
when operated in Standby Mode.



Limited Warranty, Sole Remedy 
and Limited Liability 

www.defelsko.com 
© 2025 DeFelsko Corporation USA  All Rights Reserved 

This manual is copyrighted with all rights reserved and may not be reproduced or transmitted, 
in whole or part, by any means, without written permission from DeFelsko Corporation. 
DeFelsko, PosiTest, PosiTector, and PosiSoft are trademarks of DeFelsko Corporation 
registered in  the U.S. and in other countries. Other brand or product names are trademarks 
or registered trademarks of their respective holders. 
Every effort has been made to ensure that the information in this manual is accurate. 
DeFelsko is not responsible for printing or clerical errors.

Before returning the PosiTest HHD C for service – 
 

1. Install fully charged batteries in the correct orientation. 
 

2. Inspect all wires, plugs, and connectors for damage. 
 

3. Power up PosiTest HHD C by pressing the power button    . 
 

4. Press and hold the trigger. 
 

5. Touch the electrode to ground (earth) to simulate a holiday.  
 

6. If the PosiTest HHD C does not activate the Audio and Strobe  
alarms or create an arc, remove the batteries and return the  
PosiTest HHD C without the batteries for service. 

 
 

IMPORTANT:  
If you must return the PosiTest HHD C for service,  
please follow the instructions provided at  
https://www.defelsko.com/service-support#Service

DeFelsko's sole warranty, remedy, and liability are the express 
limited warranty, remedy, and limited liability that are set forth on 
its website: www.defelsko.com/terms 

Returning for Service
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介绍
PosiTest HHD C 高压漏涂点检测器是一款连续直流漏涂点检测器，
设计用于检测导电基材涂层系统中的缺陷和不连续性（称为“针孔”
或“漏涂点”）。高压漏涂点检测器通常用于检测厚度超过500 µm
（20密耳）的非导电涂层。 
PosiTest HHD C 采用高性能锂离子电池，其精巧设计使电池完全内
置于棒形手柄中——既无需外接电池盒减轻了整体重量，又能有效避
免操作者疲劳，从而最大限度地发挥效用。 
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  PosiTest HHD C内置一个泄放电阻，当电极与零件接触
且测试仪未产生高电压时，泄放电阻将对表面放电。
注:

                 该装置可产生 30,000V（30 kV） 高压。意外
接触电极可能会触电。请务必始终保持电极工作端远离您的身体，切
勿触摸激活后的电极。 PosiTest HHD C 操作人员在使用本装置前，
应尽力将触电风险降至最低，并了解所有相关的安全指南。 

该仪器采用棱纹端设计，以最大化电极环与操作者之间的距离。当
PosiTest HHD C处于检测模式时，请勿触摸该仪器的电极和棱纹端。 

在产生高压的检测模式（第 4 页） 或产生电弧时， PosiTest HHD C 
将发射宽带射频。在敏感电子设备或无线电设备附近时必须留心。

使用安全事项
 DeFelsko 建议操作人员在使用 PosiTest HHD C 

前仔细阅读并充分了解本手册内容。
重要信息:

警告: !
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为确保 PosiTest HHD C 操作安全:  
 

禁止 — 
w 在潮湿或阴雨环境下使用本装置。 
w 体内植入心脏起搏器的情况下使用本装置。 
w 未接地线时就使用。 
w 触摸或允许他人触摸正在检测的对象。 
w 在任何电弧或火花可能导致爆炸的环境中使用。 

务必  — 
w 确保所有接头连接牢固。 
w 穿戴合适的手套和防护鞋。 
w 使用标志带和标牌将其他无关人员与测试区域隔离。 
w 通过茶话会或现场级别危害评估将与漏涂点检测有关的危害告知

所有现场人员。 
w 触摸弹簧或刷子前，请先关闭检测仪电源。 
w 确认检测电压的要求，确保将这些要求告知所有相关人员或该区

域的工作人员。
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PosiTest HHD C 概览

显示

频闪警报

控制面板

未显示 
硬壳手提箱 
电池 

PosiTest HHD C套件包含以下材料。 
A PosiTest HHD C 
B 不锈钢扇形刷 
C 带接地夹的7.6 m（25英尺）接地电缆 
D 四节18650锂离子电池 
E 智能电池充电器（通用交流电压输入） 

硬壳箱（未显示）

C

D

B

E

A

a b
d

eh fg

c

i

a 扇形刷
b 翼形螺钉
c 电池盒
d 电池盖 
e 带螺母的接地电缆插座
f 触发器
g 扬声器
h 电极环 
i 接地电缆

我们为您提供多种选配件和替换配件，这些配件与 PosiTest HHD C 
搭配使用，可以发挥其最大功效。如需了解详情，请登录 
www.defelsko.com/hhd 查看更多。

配件



PosiTest HHD C 有两种主要工作模式： 
1.  待机模式：检测器处于开机状态，但不产生高压。检测器持续监

测电极电压，如果电极上的电压超过500 V，将显示电压和闪电图
标    。如果显示器上显示闪电图标    ，请勿触摸电极或表面。 

2.  检测模式：检测器产生高电压，并分析电极电压和电流，以确定
是否存在漏涂点。当带电电极经过有涂层的基材时，可以检测到
漏涂点。当遇到漏涂点时，电流从电极流入基材。电流通过接地
线回到检测器，闭合电路并触发声音和视觉警报。使用时，集成
的电压表测量电极电压并显示在显示器上。 

      释放触发器后，检测器回到待机模式。电极电压和闪电图标将继
续显示，直到电极和表面放电完毕。如果显示器上显示闪电图标 
   ，请勿触摸电极或表面。 

当按下电源按钮      时，PosiTest HHD C开机。为了延长电池寿命，
它会在大约5分钟无活动后关机。或者，长按电源按钮      5秒钟，立
即关机。所有设置都将保留。
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快速启动

1.  查看使用安全事项（第 1 页)。 
2.  为待测的施工组装检测仪安装检测仪 - “安装说明”（第 4 页)。 
3.  将仪器正确接地 - “接地”（第 5 页)。 
4.  设置检测电压 - “调节检测电压”（第 5 页)。 
5.  验证并设置测试电压和灵敏度 - “调整”（第 6 页)。 
6.  执行检测 – “仪器使用”（第 7 页)。 

安装说明
步骤1. 连接电极：松开电极环上的翼形螺钉，或者如果使用电极
棒，松开电极棒自由端的翼形螺钉。连接所需的电极并重新拧紧
翼形螺钉。 

步骤2. 连接接地电缆：将随附的接地电缆插入接地插座，用手指
顺时针拧紧螺母。 

步骤3. 安装电池：松开电池盖上的螺钉，取下电池盖。按照电池
盖内侧指示的正确方向安装电池。装回盖子并用翼形螺钉固定。 
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检测仪工作时，切勿触碰接地线。
警告:

接地
将接地夹连接到零件的裸露（无涂层）区域。必须在 PosiTest 
HHD C 与被测零件的导电基材之间建立直接的导电通路。

执行运行检查 
1.  确保仪器和所有组件已安装。 
2.  目视检查每根电线和连接。 
3.  按下然后松开 PosiTest HHD C 上端的电源键      。  
4.  PosiTest HHD C 应充电并显示检测电压。 
5.  长按 PosiTest HHD C 上的触发器，打开高压并激活检测模式。 
6.  使电极接触被测零件的裸露接地线或接地基材。 
7.  PosiTest HHD C 声音和频闪警报应该激活。 

运行检查
每次使用前，应检查PosiTest HHD C，以确保其正常运行。该运
行检查确保声音和视觉警报正常工作，并且仪器产生电压。校准和
验证见第8页。

  在此过程中，可能看到火花或听到火花的噼啪声。大晴天
使用较低检测电压时，可能无法看到火花或听到火花的噼啪声。
注:

8.  释放触发器以关闭高压，并使PosiTest HHD C 回到待机模式，
然后从被测零件上取下电极。步骤5-8可以重复几次。 

在从被测零件上取下电极之前，务必释放触发器。这可确保
内置泄放电阻对被测零件放电。 
PosiTest HHD C 现在可以使用了。 

警告:
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调整测试电压和灵敏度
当仪器开机并处于待机模式时，将显示当前的测试电压。按       
在以下调整模式之间切换： 

                  调整测试电压：使用       或       按钮调整测试电压。电压
可以在500 V与1,000 V之间以10 V增量进行调整，在1 kV与30 kV之
间以100 V增量进行调整。按       接受并退出。 

                  调整到涂层厚度（密耳）：使用       或       按钮以密耳为
单位设定预期涂层厚度。按       接受并退出。测试电压将根据以下
公式计算。 

                  调整到涂层厚度（微米）：使用       或       按钮以微米为
单位设定预期涂层厚度。按       接受并退出。 

测试电压将根据以下公式计算。 

kV

mils

μm - +

- +

- +

V = 1,500 + 1.5[170 + 2.48d + 58√d] (微米) 
V = 1,500 + 1.5[170 + 63d + 293√d] (密耳) 
其中 V=以伏特为单位的电压 d=涂层厚度

                  灵敏度调整：检测器的灵敏度默认采用出厂设置，以确
保检测到漏涂点时仪器会发出警报，同时忽略由于表面水分、电极
移动等原因导致的“误报警”。对于大多数应用，默认灵敏度设置
是最佳设置。 

为了验证灵敏度设置是否正确，连接要使用的电极，并在涂层中找
到一个已知的漏涂点，或者在中心钻有一个直径为1 mm的孔的裸
露基材上放置一块厚度与涂层相同的垫片。确保PosiTest HHD C
检测到垫片中的漏涂点或孔，并且不会在没有缺陷或漏涂点的区域
发出警报。 

如果需要调整灵敏度，使用       或       按钮进行调整。按       接受并
退出。

μA

- +

  测试电压和灵敏度调整在关机时保留。注:



1.  执行“快速启动”中列出的所有步骤（第4页）。 

2. 长按该仪器的触发器，启用检测模式。PosiTest HHD C 将在选
定测试电压下输出高电压。闪电图标     将出现在显示器底部，
并且在启用检测模式时，该仪器将发出嘀嗒声。 

 PosiTest HHD C 的电压输出经过调节，并在正常电极负载下保
持测试电压。在检测模式下，电极处的电压显示在PosiTest 
HHD C上。在检查期间，由于PosiTest HHD C 正在调节测试电
压，显示器上的微小波动是正常的。当电极接地时，显示器将
显示“---”，表明电极电压低于最小值500 V。 

3.  将电极放在待测零件的表面。 

4.  以不超过0.3 m/s（1英尺/秒）的速度在涂层表面上移动电极，
以定位缺陷。如果检测到漏涂点，PosiTest HHD C 将激活频闪
和声音警报。 

5.  释放触发器，禁用高压输出，并使PosiTest HHD C 回到待机模
式。电极电压和闪电图标     将继续显示，直到电极和表面放电
完毕。如果显示器上显示闪电图标    ，请勿触摸电极或表面。 

6.  从表面上取下电极。 

7

仪器操作

  为了降低被测物体产生静电的可能性，在使用
PosiTest HHD C时，务必遵循以下步骤：
重要提示:

  PosiTest HHD C 内置一个泄放电阻，当电极与零件接触
且检测器未产生高压时，泄放电阻将对表面放电。
注:

 在检测模式下从表面上取下电极可能会使表面带电。触摸带
电表面可能会导致电击。
警告:
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校准 
PosiTest HHD C  提供校准书，显示该检测仪符合某项国家标准，
且具有可追踪性。DeFelsko 建议可根据自身经验和工作环境确定校
准的时间间隔。检测仪使用频度较高、使用方式较为粗暴或使用环
境较差时，应缩短校准的时间间隔。根据我们对产品的了解、数据
资料和客户反馈，从校准日期、购买日期或收货日期起，至少每隔
一年对产品进行一次校准。 
 

验证 
PosiTest HHD C 含有一个集成式电压计（峰值计、电压脉冲测试 
仪）可以测量并在液晶显示屏上显示检测仪的峰值输出电压。该装置
可以调节电压值，500V - 1,000V 范围内每次电压增减幅度为 10V，
1kV – 30kV 范围内每次电压增减幅度为 100V。 PosiTest HHD 集成电
压计可将生成电压的波动控制在 +/- 5% 范围内。 
 

PosiTest HHD C 校验器可用于验证 PosiTest HHD C 精度和其他
高压漏涂点检测仪，是保障产品达到 ISO 标准和场内质量控制要求
的重要仪器。 
 

如需了解详情，请访问：https://defelsko.com/hhd/verifier

校准和验证

电池状态、充电和安装
PosiTest HHD C套件包括四节可拆卸、可充电的18650锂离子电池。
建议每次使用后给电池充电。 

当电池电量不足时，显示器上的电池图标将变为 
红色，并显示仅剩一格电。这表示电池需要充电。 

若要充电，将电池插入随附的充电器。只要充电 
器连接到电源，即使没有按下按钮，充电器也会 
进入适合随附电池的默认充电模式。 

建议在PosiTest HHD C中使用受保护的18650锂 
离子电池。只能使用DeFelsko提供的电池。 



9

存放 PosiTest HHD C
在不使用时，PosiTest HHD C 应存放在随附的硬壳箱中。 
保持该仪器清洁、干燥。使用后，用柔软湿布清洁仪器，最后将其擦
干。请勿使用油漆稀释剂、甲基乙基酮等溶剂。

 所有电器接头需保持清洁。重要信息:

PosiTest HHD C 故障排除
PosiTest HHD C 不检测漏涂点 
w 检查电极连接：关闭仪器电源，检查所有连接。确保电极完全啮合

在PosiTest HHD C 的电极环内，并且翼形螺钉已固定。 
w 检查接地连接：关闭仪器电源，拔下接地电缆，然后将其重新完全

插入接地插座。用手指顺时针拧紧螺母。确保另一端干净，并与所
检查的涂层系统的基材连接良好。 

w 检查检测电压: 如果检测电压过低， PosiTest HHD C 无法找到漏
涂点。 

w 降低运行速度: 建议的 PosiTest HHD C 最大运行速度为 0.3米/秒 
（1英尺/秒）。 PosiTest HHD C 工作的脉冲频率为 30 次/秒，如
果运行速度超过建议的最大值，可能漏检漏涂点。 

PosiTest HHD C 使用时关机。 
w 检查电池: 电池电量低或有缺陷时，无法提供 PosiTest HHD C. 所

需电力。给电池充电或更换电池。 

产生高电压时， PosiTest HHD C 显示电压比检测电压低。 
w PosiTest HHD C 集成电压/脉冲测试仪始终显示所产生的实际电 

压。尽管 PosiTest HHD C 会调节输出电压，使之与测试电压匹 
配。某些情况下，无法产生检测电压。例如，检查时如果因为设置
电压高于被检查涂层系统的建议电压而导致电极过载，产生电压会
低于测试电压。减少毛刷或电极尺寸也会降低负载。 

PosiTest HHD C 在待机模式下运行时符合电磁兼
容性指令和低电压指令。



在退回PosiTest HHD C 进行维修之前- 

1. 以正确方向安装充满电的电池。 

2. 检查所有电线、插头和连接器有无损坏。 

3. 按下电源按钮      ，使 PosiTest HHD C 开机。 

4. 长按触发器。 

5. 将电极接地以模拟漏涂点。 

6. 如果PosiTest HHD C没有激活声音和频闪警报或产生电弧，请 
取下电池，并将不带电池的PosiTest HHD C退回进行维修。

返回进行维修

有限担保、唯一补救与有限责任 

www.defelsko.com 
© 2025 DeFelsko Corporation USA  版权所有 

本手册为版权所有，未经DeFelsko公司书面许可，不得全部或部分复制或
传播。 DeFelsko、PosiTector、PosiTest和PosiSoft是DeFelsko公司在美
国和其他国家注册的商标。其他品牌或产品名称是其各自持有者的商标或注
册商标。 已尽一切努力确保本手册中的资料是准确的。DeFelsko不对印刷
或文书错误负责。

DeFelsko的独立担保、补救和责任参照其网站
www.defelsko.com/terms 上列明的有限担保、补救和有限责任。 

重要信息:  
PosiTest HHD C 返厂维修时，请按照 
www.defelsko.com/service-support#Service 上的说明操作。
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PosiTest HHD C 고전압 홀리데이 감지기는 전도성 기판에 도포된  

코팅 시스템의 결함 및 불연속(“핀홀” 또는 “홀리데이”라고 함)을  

찾아내기 위해 설계된 연속 DC 홀리데이 감지기입니다. 고전압  

홀리데이 감지기는 일반적으로 두께가 500µm(20mils)보다 두꺼운 

비전도성 코팅을 검사하는 데 사용됩니다. 

최대 활용성을 고려하여 설계된 PosiTest HHD C의 강력한 리튬 이온 

배터리는 막대 손잡이에 깔끔하게 장착되어 별도의 배터리 박스가  

필요하지 않기 때문에 무게를 줄여주고 작업자의 피로를 줄여줍니다.

소개

              이 장비는 최대 30,000V(30kV)의  

고전압을 출력 합니다. 전극에 대한 우발적인 접촉은 감전 사고로  

이어질 수 있습니다. 항상 작동중인 전극의 끝을 몸으로부터 멀리 두고 

활성화된 경우 절대 만지지 마십시오. PosiTest HHD 운전자는 이  

장비를 사용하기 전에 감전 위험을 최소화하기 위해 모든 주의를  

기울여야 하며 모든 관련 안전 지침을 알고 있어야 합니다.  

본 기기의 골이 져 있는 종단부는 전극 고리와 작업자 간의 거리를  

최대화할 수 있도록 설계되었습니다. PosiTest HHD C 가 감지 모드

(Detection Mode)에 있을 때는 전극과 기기의 골이 져 있는 종단부를 

만지지 마십시오. 

고전압을 발생시키는 검출 모드(4 페이지)이거나 불꽃이 생기는 경우 

PosiTest HHD C 는 광대역 무선 주파수 방출을 생성합니다. 민감한  

전자 기기 또는 무선 장비 근처에서는 주의를 기울여야 합니다.

작동시 안전 사항

 DeFelsko는 PosiTest HHD C 를 사용하기 앞서  

사용자는 이 설명서를 읽고 완전히 이해할 것을 권장합니다.

중요함:

경고: !

 PosiTest HHD C에는 방전 저항기가 내장되어 있어 

전극이 부품과 접촉되어 있지만 테스터가 고전압을 생성하지 않는  

경우에는 표면을 방전시킵니다.

참고



안전한 PosiTest HHD C 작동을 위해: 

아래 사항을 금지 함. — 

w 습하거나 비가 오는 환경에서의 사용. 

w 심장 박동기를 착용한 경우의 사용. 

w 먼저 접지(지면) 케이블을 연결하지 않은 상태에서의 사용. 

w 다른 사람이 테스트 중인 대상을 만지는 것 . 

w 아크나 스파크가 폭발로 이어질 수 있는 환경에서는 절대로  
사용하지 마십시오.

확인할 사항 — 

w 모든 연결이 안전하고 단단히 조여져 있는지 확인합니다. 

w 적절한 보호장갑과 보호신발을 착용하시오. 

w 신호 테이프 및 표지판을 사용하여 다른 사람들이 시험 구역에서  
멀리 떨어지게 합니다. 

w 작업 안전미팅 또는 현장 수준 위험 평가를 통해 현장의 모든  
직원들에게 holiday 시험과 관련된 위험을 알려줍니다. 

w 스프링이나 브러시를 만지기 전에 장비의 전원을 끕니다. 

w 시험 전압 요구 사항을 확인하고 이를 해당 구역에 들어와 있거나  
작업하는 모든 인원들에게 알려주어야 합니다. 
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PosiTest HHD C 개요

디스플레이

스트로브 경고

제어 패널

표시되지 않음 
하드 쉘 케이스  

배터리 

PosiTest HHD C 키트는 다음과 같은 내용물이 포함되어 있습니다.   

A PosiTest HHD C  

B 스테인리스 스틸 팬 브러시 

C 7.6 m (25’) 접지(어스) 케이블(그라운드 클립 포함)  

D 4개의 리튬 이온 18650 셀 배터리 

E 범용 AC 전압 입력 하드 쉘 케이스 포함 스마트 배터리 충전기 
(여기에 나와 있지 않음)

a
b

d

eh
fg

c

i

PosiTest HHD C 를 최대한 활용할 수 있도록 다양한 옵션 및 교체  

액세서리가 제공됩니다.  자세한 내용은 www.defelsko.com/hhd  

를 참조하십시오. 

액세서리

a 팬 브러시

b 나비 나사

c 배터리 함

d 배터리 덮개

e 접지 케이블 소켓(너트 포함) 

f 트리거

g 스피커

h 전극 고리

i 접지 케이블

C

D

B

E

A



PosiTest HHD C 는 두 가지 주요 작동 모드가 있습니다.  

1.  대기 모드: 감지기가 전원이 켜져 있지만 고전압을 생성하지  

않습니다. 감지기는 전극 전압을 지속적으로 모니터링하며, 전극에 

500볼트를 초과하는 전압이 흐르면 전압과 번개 모양 아이콘    을 

표시합니다. 번개 모양 아이콘    이 디스플레이에 표시되면  

전극이나 표면을 절대 만지지 마십시오. 

2.  감지 모드: 감지기는 고전압을 생성하고 전극의 전압과 전류를  

분석하여 홀리데이가 존재하는지 확인합니다. 충전된 전극이 코팅된 

기판 위를 통과할 때 홀리데이를 감지할 수 있습니다. 홀리데이가  

감지되면 전류가 전극에서 기판으로 흐릅니다. 이 전류는 접지선을 

(어스) 통해 감지기로 돌아가 회로를 완성하고 청각 및 시각적  

경보를 발생합니다. 내장된 전압계는 사용 중 디스플레이에 전극  

전압을 측정하고 표시합니다. 

    트리거가 해제되면 감지기는 대기 모드로 돌아갑니다. 전극 전압과 

번개 아이콘은 전극과 표면이 방전될 때까지 계속 표시됩니다. 

디스플레이에 번개 아이콘    이 표시된 경우 전극이나 표면을  

만지지 마십시오.
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빠른 시작
PosiTest HHD C 는 전원 버튼      를 누르면 켜집니다. 배터리 수명을 

보존하기 위해, 활동이 없으면 약 5분 후에 전원이 꺼집니다. 전원 버튼  

     을 5초 동안 길게 눌러 즉시 전원을 끌 수도 있습니다. 모든  

  설정값들은 유지됩니다. 

1. 작동 안전 사항 (1 페이지) 를 검토하십시오. 

2. 시험하려는 응용 분야에 맞게 감지기를 조립하십시오-  

“조립 지침” (5 페이지). 

3. 기기를 올바르게 접지하십시오– “접지하기” (5 페이지).  

4. 감지기가 올바른 작동 상태에 있는 지 확인하십시오– “작동 확인” 

(5 페이지). 

5. 테스트 전압과 감도를 확인합니다 – “테스트 전압 및 감도 조정”  

(6 페이지). 

6. 시험을 수행하십시오– “기기 작동” (7 페이지). 
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조립 방법
1단계. 전극 연결: 전극 고리의 나비 나사를 풀거나, 전극 막대를  

사용하는 경우 전극 막대의 다른 끝단에 있는 나비 나사를 풉니다.  

필요한 전극을 연결하고 나비 나사를 다시 조입니다. 

2단계. 접지 케이블 연결: 포함된 접지 케이블을 접지 소켓에 삽입하고, 

너트를 시계 방향으로 돌려 손으로 조입니다. 

3단계. 배터리 설치: 배터리 커버의 나사를 풀고 커버를 제거합니다.  

배터리 덮개 내부에 표시된 대로배터리를 올바른 방향으로 설치합니다. 

덮개를 다시 끼우고 나비 나사로 고정합니다. 

접지 
접지 케이블이 완전히 감겨 있지 않고 연장되어 있는지 확인 하십시오. 

접지 클립을 부품의 노출된(코팅되지 않은) 부분에 연결하십시오. 

PosiTest HHD C와 테스트 중인 부품의 전도성 기판 사이에 직접적인 

전도 경로가 형성되어야 합니다.

작동 확인
사용하기 전에 PosiTest HHD C 가 올바르게 작동하는지 확인해야 합니

다. 이 작동 확인을 통해 청각 및 시각 경고가 올바르게 작동하고 기기에

서 전압이 생성되는지 확인할 수 있습니다. 교정 및 확인에 대해서는 8

페이지를 참조하십시오. 

작동 확인 수행하기 

1.기기와 모든 구성품이 조립되었는지 확인하세요. 

2.각 케이블과 연결부를 시각적으로 검사합니다. 

3. PosiTest HHD C 상단의 전원 버튼      을 눌렀다가 뗍니다.   

4. PosiTest HHD C 의 전원이 켜지고 테스트 전압이 표시되어야  

합니다. 

5.  PosiTest HHD C의 트리거를 길게 눌러 고전압을 켜고 감지  

모드를 활성화합니다. 

6.  전극을 노출된 접지선 또는 검사 중인 부품의 접지된 기판에  

접촉시킵니다. 

감지기가 작동하는 동안 접지 케이블을 접촉하지 마십시오.

경고:
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 테스트 중인 부품에서 전극을 제거하기 전에 항상  

트리거를 놓으십시오. 이렇게 하면 내장된 방전 저항기가 테스트 중인 

부품을 방전시킵니다.이제 PosiTest HHD C를 사용할 준비가  

되었습니다. 

경고:

감지기 전원이 켜짐(ON) 상태이고 대기 모드(Standby Mode)에 있는 

경우, 현재의 테스트 전압이 표시됩니다. 다음과 같은 조정 모드 사이에 

전환하려면      를 누르십시오. 

              테스트 전압 조정합니다     또는     버튼을 사용하여 테스트 

전압을 조정합니다. 전압은 500V에서 1,000V 사이에서는 10V 단위로, 

1kV에서 30kV 사이에서는 100V 단위로 조정할 수 있습니다. 승낙하고 

빠져나가려면     를 눌러 적용하고 종료합니다. 

              코팅 두께(mils)에 맞게 조정합니다     또는     버튼을  

사용하여 예상되는 코팅 두께를 mils 단위로 설정합니다.     를 눌러  

적용하고 종료합니다. 테스트 전압은 아래 방정식에 따라 계산됩니다. 

              코팅 두께(microns)에 맞게 조정합니다     또는     버튼을  

사용하여 예상되는 코팅 두께를 microns 단위로 설정합니다.     를 눌러 

적용하고 종료합니다. 테스트 전압은 아래 방정식에 따라 계산됩니다.

테스트 전압 및 감도 조정하기

V = 1,500 + 1.5[170 + 2.48d + 58√d] (microns)  

V = 1,500 + 1.5[170 + 63d + 293√d] (mils) 

여기서: V = 전압(볼트 단위)     d = 코팅 두께

mils

μm

kV

7. PosiTest HHD C 의 소리 및 스트로브 경보가 활성화되어야 

합니다.

 스파크가 보이거나 들리지 않을 수도 있습니다. 테스트  

전압을 낮추거나 밝은 환경에서는 스파크가 보이지 않을 수 있습니다.

주의:

8. 트리거를 놓아 고전압을 끄고 PosiTest HHD C 를 대기 모드

(Standby Mode)로 전환한 다음, 테스트 중인 부품에서 전극을  

제거합니다. 5 – 8 단계는 여러 번 반복할 수 있습니다.

- +

- +

- +
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              감도 조정 기본적으로, 감지기의 감도는 표면 습기, 전극 이동 

등으로 인한 “거짓 양성”를 무시하는 동시에 홀리데이가 감지되는 경우 

계기가 알람이 울리도록공장 초기값이 설정되어 있습니다. 대부분의  

응용 분야에서는 기본 감도 설정이 이상적입니다. 

감도가 올바르게 설정되었는지 확인하려면 원하는 용도에 사용할  

전극을 연결하고 코팅에서 알려진 홀리데이를 찾거나 중앙에 직경 

1mm의 구멍이 뚫려 있는 맨 기판 위에 코팅과 동일한 두께의 심을  

놓습니다. PosiTest HHD C 가 심의 홀리데이나 구멍을 감지하고,  

결함이나 홀리데이가 없는 영역에서는 경고음이 울리지 않는지  

확인하십시오.

 테스트 전압 및 감도 조정은 전원을 껐다 켜는 동안에도  

유지됩니다.

참고:

감도 조정이 필요하면     나     버튼을 눌러 감도를 조정합니다.     를 

눌러 적용하고 빠져나갑니다.
- +

계기 작동

 테스트 중인 물체에 정전기가 발생할 가능성을  

줄이려면 PosiTest HHD C를 사용할 때 항상 다음 단계를 따라야  

합니다.

중요: 

1. “빠른 시작”(4페이지)에 나와 있는 모든 단계를 수행하십시오. 

2. 계기의 트리거를 길게 눌러 감지 모드(Detection Mode)를  

활성화시킵니다. PosiTest HHD C 가 선택한 테스트 전압의  

고전압을 출력합니다. 감지 모드(Detection Mode)가 활성화되면 

하단에 번개 모양 아이콘    이 디스플레이에 나타나고 기기가에서 

틱 소리가 납니다.  

PosiTest HHD C의 전압 출력은 조절되어 정상적인 전극 부하  

상태에서 테스트 전압을 유지합니다. 감지 모드(Detection Mode)

에서는, 전극의 전압이 PosiTest HHD C에 표시됩니다. 검사 중에 

PosiTest HHD C 가 테스트 전압을 조절하기 때문에  

디스플레이 상의 약간의 변동은 정상입니다. 전극이 접지에  

연결되면 디스플레이에 “---”가 표시되며, 이는 전극 전압이 최소 

500V보다 낮음을 나타냅니다. 

μA
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3.  테스트할 부품의 표면에 전극을 놓습니다. 

4.  코팅된 표면 위로 전극을 0.3m/초(1ft/초)를 초과하지 않는  

속도로 움직여 결함을 찾습니다. 홀리데이가 감지되면 PosiTest 

HHD C 가 스트로보와 오디오 알람을 활성화합니다. 

5.  트리거를 놓아 고전압 출력을 비활성화시키고 PosiTest HHD C를 

대기 모드 로 전환시킵니다. 전극 전압과 번개 모양 아이콘    은  

전극과 표면이 방전될 때까지 계속 표시됩니다. 번개 모양 아이콘  

   이 디스플레이에 표시된 경우 전극이나 표면을 절대 만지지  

마십시오. 

6.  표면에서 전극을 제거합니다. 

 PosiTest HHD C에는 방전 저항기가 내장되어 있어 전극이  

부품과 접촉하고 감지기가 고전압을 생성하지 않는 경우에는 표면을  

방전시킵니다.

참고:

 감지 모드(Detection Mode)에서 표면에서 전극을  

제거하면 표면이 충전된 상태로 유지될 수 있습니다. 충전된 표면을  

만지면 감전될 수 있습니다.

경고:

교정 및 검증
교정 

PosiTest HHD C 는 국가 표준에 맞는 추적성을 보여주는 교정  

인증서와 함께 배송됩니다. DeFelsko는 고객이 자신의 경험과 작업 환

경에 따라 교정 간격을 설정하도록 권장합니다. 감지기가 자주,  

거칠게 또는 혹독한 작동 조건에서 사용되는 경우 빈도가 적고  

주의해서 다룰 때보다 교정 간격이 짧아야 할 수 있습니다. 당사의  

제품에 대한 지식, 데이터 및 고객 피드백을 기반으로 교정 날짜, 구매 

날짜 또는 수령 날짜로부터의 1 년 인증 기간이 전형적인  

출발점입니다. 

검증 

PosiTest HHD C 에는 LCD 디스플레이에 감지기의 최대 출력 전압을 

측정하고 표시하는 전압계(크레스트 미터, 지프 미터)가 포함되어  

있습니다. 이를 통해 PosiTest HHD C 의 발생 전압을 10V 단위로 

500V - 1,000V 범위 내, 100V 단위로 1kV - 30kV 범위 내에서  
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배터리 상태, 충전 및 설치

PosiTest HHD C 키트는 네 개의 탈착형 충전식 18650 리튬 이온 셀 

배터리가 포함되어 있습니다. 사용 후에는 배터리를 충전하는 것이  

좋습니다. 

배터리가 부족한 경우에는 디스플레이의  

배터리 아이콘이 막대가 하나가 남은  

상태에서 빨간색으로 변합니다. 이 경우  

배터리를 충전해야 합니다. 

배터리를 충전하려면 제공된 충전기에  

삽입하십시오. 충전기를 전원에 연결하고  

버튼을 누르지 않으면, 제공된 배터리에  

적합한 기본 충전 모드로 들어갑니다. 

PosiTest HHD C 에는 보호된 18650 리튬  

이온 배터리 사용이 권장되며, DeFelsko에서  

제공하는 배터리만 사용해야 합니다. 

특정 전압으로 모니터링할 수 있습니다. PosiTest HHD C 통합  

전압계는 생성된 시험 전압의 +/-5%까지 정확합니다. 

PosiTest HHD C Verifier 는 PosiTest HHD C 및 기타 고전압 

holiday 감지기의 정확성을 검증하는 데 사용할 수 있으며 ISO 및  

사내 품질 관리 요구 사항을 충족시키는 데 중요한 구성 요소입니다. 

다음 URL에서 자세히 알아보십시오 : 

http://defelsko.com/hhd/verifier 

PosiTest HHD 보관
사용하지 않을 때에는 PosiTest HHD C를 제공된 하드 쉘 케이스에  

보관해야 합니다. 기기를 깨끗하고 건조한 상태로 유지하십시오.  

사용 후에는 부드럽고 축축한 천으로 기기를 닦은 다음 말리십시오.  

옻칠 희석제, 메틸 에틸 케톤 등과 같은 용매는 사용하지 마십시오.

 모든 전기 접점을 깨끗하게 관리하십시오.중요함:
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PosiTest HHD 문제 해결 

PosiTest HHD C 가 holiday를 감지하지 못합니다 

w 전극 연결을 확인합니다: 감지기 전원이 꺼진 상태에서, 모든 연결을 
점검하십시오. 전극이 PosiTest HHD C의 전극 고리 내부에 완전히 

장착되어 있고 나비 나사가 단단히 고정되어 있는지 확인하십시오. 

w 접지 연결을 확인합니다: 감지기의 전원이 꺼진 상태에서 접지  
케이블을 분리한 후 접지 소켓에 완전히 다시 삽입하십시오. 너트를 

시계 방향으로 돌려 손으로 조이십시오. 반대쪽 끝이 깨끗하고 검사 

중인 코팅 시스템의 기판에 잘 연결되어 있는지 확인하십시오. 

w 시험 전압 확인: 시험 전압이 너무 낮으면, PosiTest HHD C 는  
핀홀과 같은 결함을찾지 못 할 수도 있습니다.  

w 이동 속도: 권장되는 PosiTest HHD C 의 이동 속도는 최대 0.3m/초 
(1피트/초)입니다. PosiTest HHD C 가 초당 30 펄스의 펄스 반복  

속도로 작동하기 때문에 이동 속도가 권장되는 최대 값을 초과하면 

결합을 탐지하지 못할 수 있습니다. 

사용 중에 PosiTest HHD C 의 전원이 꺼짐 

w 배터리 확인: 충전량이 낮거나 결함이 있는 배터리는 PosiTest HHD 
C 작동에 필요한 전원이 확보되지 않았을 수 있습니다. 배터리를  

충전하거나 교체하십시오. 배터리에 결함이 있는지 확인하려면  

배터리 충전 (9 페이지)을 참조하십시오. 

고전압을 발생시킬 때, PosiTest HHD C 디스플레이에 테스트 전압보다 

낮게 표시됩니다 

w PosiTest HHD C 의 통합 지프/크레스트 미터는 항상 생성되는 실제 
전압을 표시합니다. PosiTest HHD C 가 시험 전압과 일치하도록  

출력 전압을 조정하더라도 시험 전압을 생성할 수 없는 상황이  

있습니다. 예를 들어, 검사중인 코팅 시스템에 권장되는 것보다 높은 

전압을 설정하여 전극을 과부하하면 전압이 시험 전압보다 낮아질 수 

있습니다. 브러시 또는 전극 크기를 줄이면 부하도 줄어듭니다. 

PosiTest HHD C 는 대기 모드에서 작동할 때 전자기  

적합성 지침 및 저전압 지침을 준수합니다.



서비스를 위해 PosiTest HHD C를 반송하기 전 – 

1. 완전히 충전된 배터리를 올바른 방향으로 설치하십시오. 

2. 모든 전선, 플러그 및 커넥터에 대해 손상 여부를 확인합니다. 

3. 전원 버튼      를 눌러 PosiTest HHD C의 전원을 켭니다. 

4. 트리거를 길게 누릅니다. 

5. 홀리데이를 모의하기 위해 전극을 접지(어스)에 댑니다. 

6. PosiTest HHD C 가 오디오(Audio) 및 스트로보(Strobe) 알람을 

활성화하거나 아크를 생성하지 않는 경우에는, 배터리를 제거한 후 

서비스를 위해 PosiTest HHD C 를 배터리 없는 상태로 반송해 주

십시오. 

서비스를 위한 반송

유한 보증, 고유한 구제방안 및 유한 책임 

www.defelsko.com 
© 2025 DeFelsko Corporation USA  판권 소유 

본 사용자 설명서에 관한 저작권은 DeFelsoko Corporation사에 있으며 저작권자의  

서면허락 없이 일부 또는 전부의 번안, 재 편집을 할 수 없다. 
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ةمدقم
 لمعي بويع فشاك وه PosiTest HHD C دنهجلا يلاع بويعلا فشك زانهج دعي
 تاعاطقنلااو بويعلا ديدحتل هميمصت متو ،رمتسملا يئابرنهكلا رايتلاب لمعي ثيح رارمتساب
 .ةلصوم حطسأ ىلع ةقبطملا ءلاطلا ةمظنأ يف )"لاًاطعأ" وأ "ةقيقد ابًوقث" ىمستُ يتلاو(
 يتلا ةلصوملا ريغ تاءلاطلا صحفل عئاش لكشب دنهجلا ةيلاع ةزنهجلأا نم عونلا اذه مدختسيُ
 .)ليم 20( نوركيم 500 نع انهكمس ديزي
 PosiTest HHD دنهجلا يلاع لاطعلأا فشاك زانهجل ةيوقلا Li-on تايراطب ميمصت مت

C دوجول ةجاحلا نع ينغيُ امم ،زانهجلا ضبقم عم ةلونهسب مءلاتت ىتح ،ةدئاف ىصقأ قيقحتل 
 .لًّغشمُلل دانهجإ ثودح بًّنجيُو نزولا ففخيُ امم ،لصفنم ةيراطب قودنص

 مادختسا لبق لماكلاب همنهفو ليلدلا اذه ةءارقب لغشملا DeFelsko يصوت 
PosiTest HHD C.

 :ةمنهم ةمولعم

ةيليغشتلا ةملاسلا

 )30 طلوف 30000 ىلإ لصت ةيلاع ةيتلوف زانهجلا اذه دلوي              
 ىلع  امئاد صرحا .ةيئابرنهك ةمدص ثودح ىلإ بطقلل ئجافملا سمللا يدؤي دق ).تلوف وليك
 لغشم موقي نأ يغبني .لامعتسلاا دنع ا د بأ هسملت لاو كمسج نع اديعب دورتكللإا فرط ءاقبإ

PosiTest HHD C ةيئابرنهكلا تامدصلل ضرعتلا رطاخم نم دحلل ةمزلالا ةيانعلا لكب 
 .تادعملا هذه مادختسا لبق ةلصلا تاذ ةملاسلا تاداشرإ عيمجب ملع ىلع نوكي نأو
 ل غش ملاو يئابرنهكلا بطقلا حاتفم ةقلح نيب ةفاسملا ةدايزل زانهجلل جومملا فرطلا ميمصت مت
 زانهج نوكي امدنع زانهجلل جومملا فرطلاو يئابرنهكلا بطقلا سمل مدع يغبني  .دح ىصقأ ىلإ
 . "فشكلا عضو" يف PosiTest HHD C دنهجلا يلاع بويعلا فشاك
 ثودح دنع وأ يلاعلا دنهجلا ديلوتو )4 ةحفصلا رظنا( فشكلا عضو يف زانهجلا ليغشت دنع
 قاطنلا ةعساو ةيويدار تاعاعشإ ردصي PosiTest HHD C زانهج نإف ،يئابرنهك سوق

(broadband RF). ةينورتكللإا ةزنهجلأا نم برقلاب زانهجلا مادختسا دنع رذحلا بجي كلذل 
.ةيكلسلالا تلااصتلاا تادعم وأ ةساسحلا

! :ةمنهم ةمولعم

 ةيلخاد غيرفت ةمواقم  PosiTest HHD C زانهج نمضتي  :ةظحلام 
(bleeder resistor)، بطقلا ةسملام دنع حطسلا نم ةيئابرنهكلا ةنحشلا غيرفت ىلع لمعت 

.يلاعلا دنهجلا ديلوت عضو يف زانهجلا نوكي لا نأ طرشب هرابتخا دارملا ءزجلل

 :ةظحلام ةمولعم
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 :PosiTest HHD C عم نمآ مادختسا لجأ نم
 
 :هبنجت بجي ام
l    رطاملا وجلا يف وأ ءاملا يف هلمعتست لا. 
l    بلقلا تابرض مظنمب ادً وزم تنك اذإ هلمعتست لا. 
l    لاً وأ يضرلأا لبكلا ليصوت نود هلمعتست لا. 
l    هصحف متي يذلا ءيشلا سملب رخآ صخش يلأ حمست وأ هسملت لا. 
l    راجفنا ىلإ ةرارش وأ يئابرنهك سوق ثودح انهيف يدؤي دق ةئيب يأ يف زانهجلا مادختسا. 

 :هلعف بجي ام
l    ةمكحمو ةنمآ تلاصولا عيمج نأ نم دكأت. 
l    رابتخلاا ةقطنم نع اودعتبيل نيرخلآا راظنأ تفلل ريشأتلا طيرش مدختسا 
l    ربع عقوملا يف بيعلا رابتخا نع ةطبترملا رطاخملاب نيفظوملا عيمج غلابإب مق  

 .ناديملا ىلع رطاخملا تامييقت وأ لمعلا يف تاعامتجا      
l    ةاشرفلا وأ ضبانلا سمل لبق فشاكلا ليغشت فقوأ. 
l    يف نيلماعلا وأ نيينعملا نيفظوملا عيمج غلابإ نامضو دنهجلا رابتخا تابلطتم نم دكأت  

 .ةقطنملا      
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PosiTest HHD C زانهج ىلع ةماع ةرظن

ضورعم ريغ  
ةبلص ةبيقح  
تايراطب

C

D

B

E

A

a
b

d

eh fg

c

i

a ةحورملا ةاشرف
b يمانهبلإا ظوولاقلا رامسم  
c ةيراطبلا ةرجح
d ةيراطبلا ءاطغ   
e ةلوماص عم يضرأ لباك سبقم
f ليغشتلا حاتفم
g توص ربكم
h يئابرنهكلا بطقلا حاتفم ةقلح  
i يضرأ لباك

ةشاشلا

يوق راذنإ

مكحتلا ةحول

 ءادأ ىصقأ قيقحت ىلع كتدعاسمل رايغلا عطقو ةيرايتخلاا تاقحلملا نم ةعونتم ةعومجم رفوتت
 :ةرايز ىجري ،تامولعملا نم ديزمل PosiTest HHD C زانهج نم

www.defelsko.com/hhd

تاقحلملا

 :ةيلاتلا داوملا ىلع PosiTest HHD C دنهجلا يلاع لاطعلأا فشاك زانهج ةعومجم يوتحت
 PosiTest HHD C دنهجلا يلاع لاطعلأا فشاك زانهج - أ

 أدصلل مواقملا ذلاوفلا نم ةحورم ةاشرف - ب
  يضرأ كبشم عم )ا مدق 25( رتم 7.6 لوطب يضرأ لباك - ج
 18650 نويأ مويثيل تايراطبل ايلاخ 4 - د
 )حضوم ريغ( بلص ءاطغ عم يملاعلا ددرتملا رايتلا دنهج لاخدلإ يكذ ةيراطب نحاش - ه



 :نييسيئر ليغشتلل نيعضو ىلع PosiTest HHD C دنهجلا يلاع بويعلا فشاك  زانهج
 
 ادًنهج دًّلوي لا هنكلو ليغشت ةلاح يف زانهجلا نوكي:(Standby Mode) دادعتسلاا عضو   .1

 500 نع ديزي دنهج دصر مت اذإو ،رارمتساب بطقلا دنهج ةبقارمب زانهجلا موقي .ايًلاع
 وأ بطقلا سملت لا :ريذحت .ةشاشلا ىلع    قربلا زمر عم دنهجلا ةميق ضرع متي ،تلوف
 .ةشاشلا ىلع    قربلا زمر رنهظ اذإ حطسلا

 
 دنهج ليلحتب موقيو لٍاع دنهج ديلوتب زانهجلا أدبي  :(Detection Mode) فشكلا عضو   .2

 دنع بيعلا نع فشكلا متي .ءلاطلا يف(Holidays) تاوجفلا نع فشكلل بطقلا رايتو
 بطقلا نم رايتلا قفدتي ، بيع تدجوُ اذإف ،يلطملا حطسلا قوف نوحشملا بطقلا ريرمت
 ليعفت ىلإ يدؤيو ةرئادلا لمكيُ امم ،ضيرأتلا لباك ربع زانهجلا ىلإ دوعي مث ،حطسلا ىلإ
 ءانثأ ةشاشلا ىلع بطقلا دنهج ضرعو سايقب زانهجلا موقي .ةيئرمو ةيتوص تاراذنإ
 .مادختسلاا

 
 بطقلا دنهج ضرع رمتسي .دادعتسلاا عضو ىلإ ايًئاقلت زانهجلا دوعي ،دانزلا كرت دعب      
 ناك اذإ حطسلا وأ بطقلا سملت لا :ريذحت .حطسلاو بطقلا غيرفت متي ىتح قربلا زمرو
 .ةشاشلا ىلع ارًهاظ لازي لا     قربلا زمر

 

 رز ىلع طغضلا دنع PosiTest HHD C دنهجلا يلاع لاطعلأا فشاك زانهج ليغشت متي
 دعب زانهجلا ليغشت فاقيإ متي ،ةيراطبلا رمع ىلع ظافحلل .     ليغشتلا
 5 ةدمل      ليغشتلا رز ىلع رارمتساب طغضا ،كلذ نمً لادب .طاشنلا مدع نم قئاقد 5 يلاوح
 .تادادعلإا عيمجب ظافتحلاا متي .يروفلا ليغشتلا فاقيلإ نٍاوث
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عيرسلا ليغشتلا

 .)1 .ص( ةيليغشتلا ةملاسلا عجار   .1
 )5 .ص( “عيمجتلا تاميلعت” - هرابتخا دارملا لمعلل فشاكلا عيمجتب مق   .2
 .)5 .ص( “ضيرأتلا” - حيحصلا لكشلاب ضرلأاب زانهجلا ليصوتب مق   .3
 .)5 .ص( “يليغشتلا صحفلا” - ةبسانم لمع ةلاح يف فشاكلا نأ نم دكأت   .4
  صحفلا دنهج طبض" عجار – ةيساسحلا ىلإ ةفاضلإاب هطبضو صحفلا دنهج نم ققحتلا   .5

  .)6 ةحفص( "ةيساسحلاو      
 .)7 .ص( “زانهجلا ليغشت” - رابتخلاا ءارجإ   .6



 هنأ نم دكأتلل مادختسا لك لبق PosiTest HHD C  زانهجل يليغشت صحف ءارجإ بجي
 نأو ،بجي امك لمعت ةيئرملاو ةيتوصلا تاراذنلإا نأ صحفلا اذه نمضي .حيحص لكشب لمعي
 .ليلدلا نم 9 ةحفصلا عجار ،ققحتلاو ةرياعملا لوح ليصافتلل .مزلالا دنهجلا دًّلوي زانهجلا

 
 ليغشتلا صحف ءارجإ تاوطخ
 .حيحص لكشب ةبًّكرم هتانوكم عيمجو زانهجلا نأ نم دكأت   .1
 .تلايصوتلاو تلاباكلا عيمج ايًرصب صحفا   .2
 .هررحو PosiTest HHD C نم يولعلا ءزجلا يف       ليغشتلا رز ىلع طغضا   .3
 .دنهجلا رابتخا رانهظاب موقيو PosiTest HHD C زانهج لغتشي نأ بجي   .4
 .فشكلا عضو ليغشتو يلاعلا دنهجلا ليعفتل دانزلا ىلع رارمتسلاا عم طغضا   .5
 دارملا ءزجلل ضيرأتلا ةزيكر وأ فوشكملا يضرلأا كلسلاب يئابرنهكلا بطقلا سملا   .6

 .هرابتخاو هصحف
.)يئوض ضيمو( ةيئوضو )ةرافص( ةيتوص تانهيبنت زانهجلا ردصي نأ بجي   .7
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 مانهبلإا يغرب كفب مق :(Electrode) يئابرنهكلا بطقلا بيكرت و تيبثت :1 ةوطخلا
(Thumb Screw) كفاف ،بطقلا بيضق مدختست تنك اذإ وأ ،بطقلا قوط ىلع دوجوملا 

 .مانهبلإا يغرب ماكحإ دعأو بولطملا بطقلا تبث .بيضقلل رحلا فرطلا يف مانهبلإا يغرب
 يف قفرملا ضيرأتلا لباك لخدأ :(Ground Cable) ضيرأتلا لباك ليصوت :2 ةوطخلا
 .ةعاسلا براقع هاجتاب انهًّفل قيرط نع ايًودي ةلوماصلا ًّدشب مق مث ،ضيرأتلا سبقم
 ىلع دوجوملا يغربلا كفب مق :(Install the Batteries) تايراطبلا بيكرت :3 ةوطخلا
 لخاد حضوم وه امك حيحصلا هاجتلااب تايراطبلا بًّكر .ءاطغلا لزأ مث ،ةيراطبلا ءاطغ
 .مانهبلإا يغرب ةطساوب هتًّبثو هناكم ىلإ ءاطغلا دعأ .ةيراطبلا ءاطغ

عيمجتلا تاميلعت

 ةقطنمب ضيرأتلا كبشم ليصوتب مق .امًامت دودممو لماكلاب كوكفم ضيرأتلا لباك نأ نم دكأت
 لصومو رشابم ليصوت راسم ءاشنإ بجي.هرابتخا دارملا ءزجلا نم )ةيلطم ريغ( ةفوشكم
.هرابتخا يراجلا لًّصوملا يندعملا ءزجلا حطسو PosiTest HHD C زانهج نيب ايًئابرنهك

ضيرأتلا

.زانهجلا ليغشت ءانثأ ضيرأتلا لباك سملت لا   :ريذحت

ليغشتلا صحف

 رابتخا دنهج مادختسا دنع .تلااحلا ضعب يف عمس ي وأ ررشلا ظحلا ي لا دق 
.ا يئرم ررشلا نوكي لا دق ،ةعطاس ةءاضإ فورظ يف وأ ضفخنم

 :ةظوحلم



 صحفلا دنهج ضرع متي ،(Standby Mode) دادعتسلاا عضو يف زانهجلا ليغشت دنع
  :ةيلاتلا طامنلأا نيب ليدبتلل      رز مادختساب طبضلا عاضوأ نيب ليدبتلا نكمي .يلاحلا
 دنهجلا طبض نكمي .دنهجلا طبضل     وأ     رارزلأا مدختسا .رابتخلاا دنهج طبض                
 1kV نيب تلوف 100 رادقمب وأ ،تلوف 1000و 500 نيب تلوف 10 رادقمب لحارم ىلع
 .جورخلاو ديكأتلل      رز طغضا .30kVو
 ءلاطلا كمسُ لاخدلإ     وأ     رارزلأا مدختسا .)ليم( ءلاطلا كمس طبض                
 مادختساب ايًئاقلت صحفلا دنهج باسح متيس .جورخلاو ديكأتلل      طغضا .mils ةدحوب عقوتملا
 :ةيلاتلا ةلداعملا
 ءلاطلا كمسُ لاخدلإ     وأ     رارزلأا مدختسا .)نوركيم( ءلاطلا كمسُ طبض               
 ةلداعملا بسح دنهجلا باسح متيس .جورخلاو ديكأتلل      طغضا .نوركيم ةدحوب عقوتملا
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V = 1,500 + 1.5[170 + 2.48d + 58√d] )نوركيم(  
V = 1,500 + 1.5[170 + 63d + 293√d] )لم(

mils

μm

kV

 Standby) دادعتسلاا عضو ىلإ زانهجلا ةداعإو يلاعلا دنهجلا فاقيلإ دانزلا ررح   .8
Mode)، 5 نم تاوطخلا راركت نكمي .هرابتخا يراجلا ءزجلا نم بطقلا ةلازإب مق مث 

.رملأا مزل اذإ تارم ةدع 8 ىلإ

 اذه .هرابتخا يراجلا ءزجلا نم بطقلا ةلازإ لبق دانزلا ريرحت ا مئاد بجي 
 .حطسلا ىلع نم يقبتم دنهج يأ غيرفتب ةنحشلا غيرفتل جمدملا مواقملا موقي نأ نمضي
 .مادختسلال ا زهاج PosiTest HHD C زانهج حبصأ نلآا

 :ريذحت

ةيساسحلاو صحفلا دنهج طبض

-+

-+

-+

 عنصملا يف زانهجلا ةيساسح طبض متي ،يضارتفا لكشب .ةيساسحلا طبض                
 تاراذنلإا" لهاجت عم ،(Holidays) ءلاطلا يف تاوجفلا فاشتكا دنع راذنإ رادصإ نامضل
 مظعمل ةبسنلاب .ىرخأ لماوع وأ ،بطقلا ةكرح وأ ،حطسلا ةبوطر نع ةجتانلا "ةبذاكلا
 .بسنلأا وه يضارتفلاا ةيساسحلا دادعإ نوكي ،تاقيبطتلا
 ،دارملا قيبطتلل بسانملا بطقلا ليصوتب مق ،حيحص لكشب ةطوبضم ةيساسحلا نأ نم ققحتلل
 حطس ىلع ءلاطلل ةلثامم ةكامسب (Shim) ةحيرش مدختسا وأ ،ءلاطلا يف ةفورعم ةوجف ددحو
 PosiTest زانهج نأ نم دكأت .زكرملا يف ملم 1 رطقب بقث دوجو عم ،فوشكم يندعم

HHD C ةيلاخلا ةميلسلا قطانملا يف ارًاذنإ ردصي لاو ،ةحيرشلا يف بقثلا وأ ةوجفلا فشتكي 
 بويعلا نم
 .ةبولطملا ةميقلا طبضل     وأ     رزلا ىلع طغضا ،ةيساسحلا طبض يرورضلا نم ناك اذإ
 .جورخلاو ديكأتلل      رز طغضا مث

μA

-+

ءلاطلا كمسُ = d ،تلوفلاب دنهجلا = V ثيح
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  دعب ىتح( زانهجلا ليغشت ةداعإ دعب ةيساسحلاو دنهجلا تادادعإب ظافتحلاا متي 
.)ةقاطلا عاطقنا 

 :ةظحلام

 .)4 ةحفص( "عيرسلا ليغشتلا" يف ةروكذملا تاوطخلا عيمج ذًّفن   .1
 زانهجلا أدبيس .دانزلا ىلع رمتسملا طغضلاب (Detection Mode) فشكلا عضو لًّعف   .2

 ،ةشاشلا لفسأ    قربلا زمر رنهظيس .ددحملا رابتخلاا دنهج ةميقب لٍاع دنهج جارخإب
 .فشكلا عضو ليعفت ءانثأ زانهجلا نم ةقطقط توص ثعبنيسو
 دنهج ةميق ىلع ظفاحيو ،ايًئاقلت PosiTest HHD C زانهج يف دنهجلا جرخ ميظنت متي      
 ىلع بطقلا دنهج ضرعيُ ،ليعفتلا دنع .بطقلا ىلع لمح دوجو دنع ىتح صحفلا
 زانهجلا لمعي ثيح ،صحفلا ءانثأ ةطيسبلا تابلقتلا ضعب ةظحلام يعيبطلا نمو ،ةشاشلا
  .رارمتساب دنهجلا ميظنت ىلع

 امم ،ةشاشلا ىلع "— — —" ةملاع رنهظت ،يضرلأاب ةرشابم بطقلا ليصوت مت اذإ      
 .تلوف 500 غلابلا ىندلأا دحلا نم لقأ دنهجلا نأ ىلإ ريشي

 
 .هرابتخا دارملا ءزجلا حطس ىلع يئابرنهكلا بطقلا عض   .3
 )ةيناث/مدق 1( ةيناث/رتم 0.3 زواجتت لا ةعرسب يلطملا حطسلا قوف بطقلا كًّرح   .4

 PosiTest HHD زانهج موقيس ،(holiday) ةوجف فاشتكا مت اذإ .بويعلا فاشتكلا
C  يتوصو يئوض راذنإ ليعفتب. 

 ضرع رمتسيس .دادعتسلاا عضو ىلإ زانهجلا عاجرإو يلاعلا دنهجلا فاقيلإ دانزلا ررح   .5
 لا .حطسلاو بطقلا نم ةنحشلا غيرفت متي ىتح ةشاشلا ىلع    قربلا زمرو بطقلا دنهج
 .ةشاشلا ىلع ارًهاظ لازي لا    زمر ناك اذإ حطسلا وأ بطقلا سملت

 .حطسلا ىلع نم يئابرنهكلا بطقلا لزأ   .6

زانهجلا ليغشت

 ا مئاد بجي ،هرابتخا يراجلا مسجلا ىلع ةنكاسلا ةنحشلا مكارت ةيلامتحا ليلقتل 
: PosiTest HHD C زانهج مادختسا دنع ةيلاتلا تاوطخلا عابتا

 :ماه

 مواقم ىلع PosiTest HHD C دنهجلا يلاع بويعلا فشاك زانهج يوتحي 
 بطقلا ةسملام دنع حطسلا ىلع نم ةيئابرنهكلا ةنحشلا غيرفت ىلع لمعي يذلاو ،جمدم برستلل
.ا يلاع ا دنهج فشاكلا زانهجلا ديلوت مدع عم ،ةعطقلل يئابرنهكلا

 :ةظحلام

 حطسلا كرت ىلإ فشكلا عضو ءانثأ حطسلا نم يئابرنهكلا بطقلا ةلازإ يدؤي دق 
ةيئابرنهك ةمدص ثودح ىلإ نوحشم حطس سمل يدؤي دقو .ا نوحشم

 :ريذحت



8

 ةرياعملا
 .ينطو رايعم ىلإ عبتتلا رنهظتُ ةرياعم ةدانهش عم PosiTest HHD C زانهج نحش متي
 منهتربخ ىلإ ادًانتسا ةرياعملا تارتف ديدحتب ءلامعلا موقي نأب DeFelsko ةكرش يصوت
 ليغشت فورظ يف وأ رركتم لكشب زانهجلا مادختسا مت اذإف .منهب ةصاخلا لمعلا فورظو
 هتجلاعم متت وأ لقأ لكشب مدختسيُ زانهجب ةنراقم ةرياعملا ةرتف ليلقت كلذ بلطتي دقف ،ةيساق
 ةنس انهتدم ةرياعم ةرتف نإف ،ءلامعلا تاقيلعتو تانايبلاو جتنملاب انتفرعم ىلإ ادًانتساو .ةيانعب
 .ةيجذومن قلاطنا ةطقن دعتُ )ملاتسلاا وأ ءارشلا وأ ةرياعملا خيرات نم اءًدب( ةدحاو
 

 ققحتلا
 سايقب موقي ،جمدم (voltmeter) رتيم-تلوف ىلع PosiTest HHD C زانهج يوتحي
 ةقدب دَّلوملا دنهجلا ةبقارم ةيناكمإ جمدملا سايقملا اذه رًّفوي .ةشاشلا ىلع جرخلا دنهج ضرعو
 ىلإ 1kV نمو ،تلوف 10 اهردق تاوطخب تلوف 1,000 ىلإ 500 نم :يلاتلا قاطنلا نمض

30kV رابتخلاا دنهج نم %5± ةقدب جمدملا رتيم-تلوفلا زًّيمتي .تلوف 100 اهردق تاوطخب 
 .دَّلوملا
 PosiTest HHD زانهج ةقد نم ققحتلل PosiTest HHD C Verifier زانهج رفوتي

C، يلاعلا رمتسملا دنهجلا مدختست يتلا ىرخلأا فشكلا ةزنهجأ كلذكو (DC Holiday 
Detectors). ريياعم بسح ةدوجلا تابلطتم ةيبلتل ةمنهم ةادأ زانهجلا اذه دعيُو ISO وأ 

 .ةسسؤملل ةيلخادلا ةدوجلا تابلطتم
 .https://defelsko.com/hhdc/verifier :ديزملا ةفرعمل

ققحتلاو ةرياعملا

 ةلازلإل ةلباق 18650 نويأ-مويثيل تايراطب عبرأ PosiTest HHD C زانهج مقط نمضتي
 مادختسا لك دعب تايراطبلا نحشب ىصويُ .نحشلا ةداعلإ ةلباقو
 ضافخنا دنع دحاو طيرش ءاقب عم رمحلأا نوللا ىلإ ةشاشلا ىلع ةيراطبلا زمر لوحتي فوس
 ةجاحب تايراطبلا نأ ىلإ اذه ريشي .تايراطبلا نحش ىوتسم
 .نحشلا ىلإ
 متي ةرم لك يف .قفرملا نحاشلا يف انهلخدأ ،تايراطبلا نحشل
 طغضلا نود ،ةيئابرنهكلا ةقاطلا ردصمب نحاشلا ليصوت انهيف
 نحشلا عضو يف نحاشلا لخدي فوس كلذ نإف ،رارزأ يأ ىلع
 .ةقفرملا تايراطبلل بسانملا يضارتفلاا
 عم ةيمحملا 18650 نويأ مويثيل تايراطب مادختساب ىصويُ
 .PosiTest HHD C دنهجلا يلاع لاطعلأا فشاك زانهج
.طقف DeFelsko اهرفوت يتلا تايراطبلا مادختسا بجي

بيكرتلاو ،نحشلا ،ةيراطبلا ةلاح
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 .ةقفرملا ةبلصلا ةبيقحلا لخاد PosiTest HHD C نيزخت بجي ،زانهجلا مادختسا مدع دنع
 مث ،ةبطرو ةمعان شامق ةعطقب زانهجلا فًّظن ،مادختسلاا دعب .افًاجو افًيظن زانهجلا ىلع ظفاح
 وأ (MEK) نوتيك ليثيإ ليثيم وأ رنيث ركَلا لثم تابيذملا مدختست لا .ةفاج ةعطقب ادًيج هحسما
 .ةيوقلا ةيئايميكلا داوملا نم اهريغ

زانهج نيزخت  PosiTest HHD C

.ةفيظن ةيئابرنهكلا تلاصولا عيمج ءاقبإ ىلع ا مئاد صرحا   :ةمنهم ةمولعم

 .لاطعلأا PosiTest HHD C دنهجلا يلاع لاطعلأا فشاك زانهج فشتكي لا
w    ب ةتبثم تلايصوتلا عيمج نأ نم ،أفطم زانهجلاو ،دكأت :بطقلا تلايصوت نم ققحت 

  دودشم مانهبلإا يغرب نأو ،بطقلا قوط لخاد لماكلاب بكرمُ بطقلا نأ نم دكأت .ماكحإ      
 .ادًيج      

w    هلاخدإ دعأ مث ،)أفطم زانهجلاو( ضيرأتلا لباك لصفا :ضيرأتلا تلايصوت نم ققحت  
  نأ نم دكأت .ةعاسلا براقع هاجتاب ايًودي ةلوماصلا ًّدشو ،ضيرأتلا سبقم يف لماكلاب      
 .لصوملا حطسلا يف ادًيج تبثمو فيظن رخلآا فرطلا      

w    نم زانهجلا نكمتي نلف ،ادًج اضًفخنم صحفلا دنهج ناك اذإ :صحفلا دنهج نم ققحت  
 .تاوجفلا فاشتكا      

w    ةيناث/مدق 1( ةيناث/رتم 0.3 يه انهب ىصوملا ىوصقلا ةعرسلا :ةكرحلا ةعرس ضًّفخ(. 
 مادختسلاا ءانثأ ئفطني زانهجلا
w    ريفوت ىلع ةرداق نوكت نل ةفلاتلا وأ ةفيعضلا تايراطبلا :تايراطبلا ةلاح نم ققحت  

  .تايراطبلا لادبتسا وأ نحشب مق .زانهجلا ليغشتل ةمزلالا ةقاطلا      
 .رابتخلاا دنهج نم لقأ PosiTest HHD C ةشاش دنهج نوكي ،يلاعلا دنهجلا ديلوت دنع
w    زانهجلا نأ مغر .)%5±( هديلوت متي يذلا يلعفلا دنهجلا امًئاد ضرعي جمدملا رتيم-تلوفلا 

  انهيف نكمي لا تلااح كانه نوكت دقف ،صحفلا دنهج عم قباطتيل ايًئاقلت جرخلا دنهج مظني      
  هب ىصوملا نم ىلعأ دنهج طبض ،لاثملا ليبس ىلع .لماكلاب دنهجلا اذه ىلإ لوصولا      
  مجح ليلقت .ددحملا دنهجلا نع دلوملا دنهجلا ضافخنا ىلإ يدؤي دق ءلاطلا كمسُل ةبسنلاب      
 .دنهجلا رارقتسا ىلع دعاسيو لمحلا للقي نأ نكمي مدختسملا بطقلا وأ ةاشرفلا      

لاطعأ فاشتكا  PosiTest HHD C انهحلاصإو

 عم PosiTest HHD C دنهجلا يلاع لاطعلأا فشاك زانهج قفاوتي
 يف هليغشت دنع ضفخنملا دنهجلا هيجوتو يسيطانغمورنهكلا قفاوتلا هيجوت
.دادعتسلاا عضو
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 ةدودحملا ةيلوؤسملاو ديحولا ءارجلإاو ،دودحملا نامضلا
 نامضلا وه DeFelsko ةكرشل ةديحولا ةيلوؤسملاو ،ديحولا ءارجلإاو ،نامضلا
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www.defelsko.com/terms :ينورتكللإا

ةنايصلل زانهجلا عاجرإ
 - ةيلاتلا تاوطخلا عابتا ىجريُ ،ةنايصلل PosiTest HHD C زانهج ةداعإ لبق

 .حيحصلا هاجتلااب لماكلاب ةنوحشم تايراطب بيكرتب مق   .1
 .فلت دوجو مدع نم دكأتلل تلاصوملاو سباقملاو كلاسلأا عيمج صحفا   .2
  رز ىلع طغضلاب PosiTest HHD C دنهجلا يلاع لاطعلأا فشاك زانهج لًّغش   .3

 .     ليغشتلا      
 .دانزلا ىلع رارمتسلاا عم طغضا   .4
 .(Holiday) ءلاطلا يف ةوجف دوجو ةاكاحمل ضيرأتلا كلسب بطقلا ةسملامب مق   .5
 مقف ،)ةيئابرنهك ةرارش ثدحيُ مل وأ( ةيئوضو ةيتوص تاراذنإ زانهجلا ردصي مل اذإ   .6

 .تايراطبلا نود ةنايصلا ىلإ PosiTest HHD C زانهج لسرأو تايراطبلا ةلازإب      
 
 :ماه
 عابتا ىجريف ،ةنايصلل سايقملا ةداعإ كيلع امزلا ناكو ةلكشملا تاوطخلا هذه لحت مل اذإ
.www.defelsko.com/service ينورتكللاا عقوملا ىلع ةرفوتملا تاميلعتلا
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